## In Loving Memory of

# **Jimmie Carl Mullins**

*Sunrise* March 11, 1941

Sunset January 7, 2013

Service Thursday, January 10, 2013 - 10:00 a.m.

UNITY FUNERAL CHAPELS INC. 2352 8th Avenue • New York, NY

<u>Obituary</u>

**Jimmie Carl Mullins**, known as Mulligan, and Jabbar after becoming Muslim, was born on March 11, 1941 in Miami, Florida to the late Charlie Mullins and the late Julia Edwards. He answered Allah's call to join his mother and father on Monday, January 7, 2013.

Mulligan was educated in the Miami School System. He moved to New York and worked as a mechanic. In New York is where he met his beautiful wife, SFC Pauline P. Josephs-Mullins. Pauline stood by him through sickness and health till his death. Mulligan enjoyed life to the fullest which included traveling and spending time with friends and family.

He leaves to cherish his loving memory: his wife, Pauline; sons, Jimmy and Kevin; daughters, Karron, Keli, Jimeka, Barbara, Rochelle, Monique, Charice, Leslie, and Lynsey; other relatives and friends.



#### Order of Service

#### Janaazah Salute



#### <u>Interment</u>

Calverton National Cemetery Calverton, New York

### When I Must Leave You

When I must leave you for a little while Please do not grieve and shed wild tears And hug your sorrow to you through the years But start out bravely with a gallant smile And for my sake and in my name Live on and do all things the same Feed not your loneliness on empty days But fill each waking hour in useful ways Reach out your hand in comfort and in cheer And I in turn will comfort you And hold you near And never, never be afraid to die For I am waiting for you in the sky!

-Helen Steiner Rice

<u>Acknowledgement</u>

The family acknowledges with deep appreciation all acts of kindness extended to them during this bereavement hour. God bless you for all your thoughtfulness and concern.

> 2352 8th Avenue • Manhattan, NY • (212) 666-8300 1406 Pitkin Avenue • Brooklyn, NY • (718) 774-1023 1018 Prospect Avenue • Bronx, NY • (718) 542-3833

> > Clifford V. James, President & CEO www.unityfuneralchapels.com email: unityfc@aol.com



Your Loved Ones Deserve The Best - Unit